

J.O.01

101625118 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



Hon					
and	. Commissioner of Patents Trademarks hington, D.C. 20231	RE:	Our File:	70014	
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and Add		
Mar: D-8	ert BAYER ie-Juchacz-Strasse 27, 6154, Augsburg, Germany cution Date: <u>November 28,</u> 0	Bli	KA Roboter Gm icherstrasse 86165, Augsbu	144,	
Weid D-86	fgang BOHLKEN deweg 14, 6316, Friedberg, Germany cution Date: <u>November 29,</u>	Č	99/77	5779	
Ber] D-86	in BERNINGER liner Allee 24A, 5153, Augsburg, Germany cution Date: <u>December 1,</u>				
2	Cultural and an officer				
3.	Submission Type: (X) New () Resubmission Document	or Reel		,	
3.	(X) New () Resubmission Document (Non-Recordation) () Correction of PTO Erro	or Reel			
	(X) New () Resubmission Document (Non-Recordation) () Correction of PTO Erro () Corrective Document Re	or Reel		of Name	
	<pre>(X) New () Resubmission Document</pre>	or Reel eel/Fram	e: _ () Merger () Change o		

PATENT REEL: 011542 FRAME: 0048

Α.	racene applicacion no. (s)				
	Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No				
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827				
7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted				
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.				
<u>Johi</u>	n James McGlew Reg. No. 31,903 e of person signing				
Sign	February 2, 2001 Date				
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents $\underline{4}$				
	aes losures: - Assignment Document - Check for recording fee of \$40.00				
SCAF	RBOROUGH STATION RBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510 ED: February 2, 2001				

PATENT REEL: 011542 FRAME: 0049 NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. <u>EL450910535US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON <u>February 2, 2001</u>

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510 70827

DEARDDROOM, NEW TORK 1051074827

Date: February 2, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011542 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

namad is	For good and valuable consideration, nventor, I hereby sell and assign to KUF	the sufficiency and receip	t of which is hereby	acknowledged, as a below
	Slücherstr. 144, D-8616			
its succe	ssors and assigns or other legal representation and to			nd for the United States of
DE	VICE FOR COMPENSATING	THE WEIGHT OF	A ROBOT ARI	М
which m	by me (if only one is named below) of United States Letters Patent therefor, any be granted therefor, and all divisions.	executed by me even date ons, continuations and ex	herewith, and all Uxtensions thereof,	Inited States Letters Patent the said interest being the
entire ov GmbH	nership of the said Letters Patent when	granted, to be held and e	njoyed by said	oka Roboter
term for by me or and prop continua	which said Letters Patent may be gran us if this assignment and sale had not be And I hereby agree to sign and execute er in the prosecution of the above-name tion-in-part, substitute, divisional, rene	ted, as fully and entirely a een made; any further documents o ed application or in the p wal, reviewed or reissue a	is the same would he r instruments which reparation and pros applications or in a	n may be necessary, lawful, ecution of any continuing.
	And I do hereby authorize and request Roboter GmbH		-	tters Patent to said
1) Date	28.M. CO Inventor A	(Full Name) lbert Bayer		(Signature)
Resid	lence Same as Post Offic	ce Address	Citizenshin	German
Post	Office AddressMarie-Juchac:	z-Str. 27, D-86	5154 Augsbu	rg / Germany
				Vhs.1
	lence Same as Post Offic	ce Address	Ciri1:	German
	ence Same as Post Office Office Address Weideweg 14,	D-86316 Fried	Chizenship perg / Germ	any /
	Dec. 01, 2000 Inventor A	······································		1 11
	Same as Post Offic			German
Post	Office Address Schertlinstr. Berliner Allee	11-17867-D-861 24A, D-86153	159 Augsburg /	/g / Germany GErmany
	Inventor			
	ence		=	
Post	Office Address			
5) Date	Inventor			****
Resid	ence		Citizenship	
	Office Address			
Witness(e	s) Volet (e'CC-2)_		4)	
, 				
1)	2)		5 \	

PATENT REEL: 011542 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 02/02/2001